South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:30:45 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4311 (Rat #0566, Act #0465 of 1992) General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne, M.O. Alexander, J.J. Bailey, J.M. Baxley, H.
Brown, A.W. Byrd, Cato, C.D. Chamblee, J.D. Cole, Delleney, Fair, H.M. Hallman, J.P. Harrelson, Harrison, B.H.
Harwell, Haskins, D.N. Holt, Inabinett, Koon, Littlejohn, Martin, A.C. McGinnis, Neilson, Phillips, Quinn, J. Rama,
Meacham, Riser, I.K. Rudnick, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn, C.Y.
Waites, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells, J.B. Wilder, Wilkes, D. Williams, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-6240, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to forfeiture, confiscation, and sale of
certain motor vehicles so as to permit the arresting officer to release the motor vehicle to the sheriff or chief of police of the
jurisdiction where the motor vehicle was seized instead of the head of the officer's law enforcement agency, and to provide for
notice of forfeiture and sale of the vehicle.-amended title

01/30/92
01/30/92
04/15/92
05/05/92
05/06/92
05/06/92
05/07/92
05/12/92
05/13/92
05/13/92
05/27/92
05/27/92
06/02/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
06/26/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-14
Debate interrupted HJ-37

Amended HJ-10

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1992 HJ-11
Read second time HJ-69

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-22

Favorable SJ-23

Read second time SJ-61

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 566

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/92

Act No. 465

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



