

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4311 (Rat #0566, Act #0465 of 1992) General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne, M.O. Alexander, J.J. Bailey, J.M. Baxley, H. Brown, A.W. Byrd, Cato, C.D. Chamblee, J.D. Cole, Delleney, Fair, H.M. Hallman, J.P. Harrelson, Harrison, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, D.N. Holt, Inabinett, Koon, Littlejohn, Martin, A.C. McGinnis, Neilson, Phillips, Quinn, J. Rama, Meacham, Riser, I.K. Rudnick, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells, J.B. Wilder, Wilkes, D. Williams, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-6240, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to forfeiture, confiscation, and sale of certain motor vehicles so as to permit the arresting officer to release the motor vehicle to the sheriff or chief of police of the jurisdiction where the motor vehicle was seized instead of the head of the officer's law enforcement agency, and to provide for notice of forfeiture and sale of the vehicle.-amended title

01/30/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
01/30/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-3
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-14
05/05/92	House	Debate interrupted HJ-37
05/06/92	House	Amended HJ-10
05/06/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 7, 1992 HJ-11
05/07/92	House	Read second time HJ-69
05/12/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
05/13/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
05/13/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7
05/27/92	Senate	Polled out of committee Judiciary SJ-22
05/27/92	Senate	Favorable SJ-23
06/02/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-61
06/03/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
06/04/92		Ratified R 566
06/15/92		Signed By Governor
06/15/92		Effective date 06/15/92
06/15/92		Act No. 465
06/26/92		Copies available